
From: Myklebust, Olav <olav.myklebust@mfa.no> 
Sent: Tuesday, 12 October 2021, 14:04 
To: Bjørnar Myrseth <bjmyr@fiskeridir.no> 
Cc: Nygård, Kristina Kvamme <Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no>; Norum, Margrethe 
<Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no>; Bergsjø, Fredrik <Fredrik.Bergsjo@mfa.no>; Vidar Jarle Landmark 
<Vidar-Jarle.Landmark@nfd.dep.no>; Jervell, Kristian <kristian.jervell@mfa.no>; Seland, Helge 
<helge.seland@mfa.no> 
Subject: FW: Vessel reports from the Section of Analysis 
 
 
Bjørnar, 
 
Here is the draft summary of the vessel reports with comments and suggestions for modifications 
from one of our lawyers in London. 
 
 
 
  
Otherwise, we are happy to discuss if you have any questions - feel free to call me (mob 9485699) or 
Kristina (office 23950908). 
 
Best regards, 
 
Olav 
 
Olav Myklebust 
Senior Adviser 
Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Mobile: +47.940.85.699 
Office: +47.23.95.10.62 
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From: Myklebust, Olav <olav.myklebust@mfa.no> 
Sent: tirsdag 12. oktober 202114:04 
To: Bj0rnar Myrseth <bjmyr@fiskeridir.no> 
Cc: Nygard, Kristina Kvamme <Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no>; Norum, Margrethe 
<Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no>; Bergsj0, Fredrik <Fredrik.Bergsjo@mfa.no>; Vidar Jarle Landmark 
<Vidar-Jarle.Landmark@nfd.dep.no>; Jervell, Kristian <kristian.jervell@mfa.no>; Seland, Helge 
<helge.seland@mfa.no> 
Subject: FW: Vessel reports from the Section of Analysis 

Bj0rnar, 

Her er utkastet til sammendraget av fart0ysrapportene med kommentarer og forslag til end ringer fra 
en av vare advokater i London. 

Ellers diskuterer vi gjerne om dere har sp0rsmal - ring gjerne meg (mob 9485699} eller Kristina 
(kontor 23950908). 

Beste hilsen, 

Olav 

-

Olav Myklebust 
Sen1orriidgiver/Senior Adviser 
Utenriksdepartementet/Norweg1an Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Mobile: +47.940.85.699 
Office: +47.23.95.10.62 
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